

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16611/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 05/09/2006 in WP No. 1085/2006 of
The HIGH COURT OF UTTARANCHAL AT NAINITAL)

BALKAR SINGH & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARANCHAL & ORS
(office report on default dt. 21.10.2008)

Respondent(s)

Date: 28/01/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.Balaji,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.N. Gupta ,Adv

Mr. Uma Datta ,Adv

Mr. C. Bala Krishna, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

As a last chance, three weeks' time is granted to comply with the office
report dated 21.10.2008.In case of default, the special leave petition shall stand dismissed
against respondent Nos. 6 & 7.(Asha Kukrety)
Sr.P.A.(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master