

ITEM NO.31

COURT NO.7

SECTION X

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16611/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 05/09/2006 in WP No.1085/2006
of the HIGH COURT OF UTTARAKHAND AT NAINITAL)

BALKAR SINGH & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARANCHAL & ORS

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on default dated 27.08.2009)

Date: 31/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
(IN CHAMBER)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Riju Raja Janwal, Adv.
Mr. Mudang, Adv.
Mr. S. Balaji, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.N. Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Uma Datta, Adv.
Mr. C. Balakrishna, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue fresh notice upon the unserved respondents. Dasti
in addition is permitted.

(A.S. BISHT) (S.S.R. KRISHNA)
COURT MASTER COURT MASTER