

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16611/2006

BALKAR SINGH &amp; ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARANCHAL &amp; ORS

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )

Date: 15/04/2010

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B.K. Pradhan,Adv.  
Balaji Srinivasan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vibhu Tiwari,Adv.  
Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra,Adv.

Mr. P.N. Gupta ,Adv

Mr. Uma Datta ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioner submits that he has filed affidavit of service together with proof in r/o respondent No.7. Office has to verify the same. Respondent No. 4 to 6 have appeared but no counter affidavit is filed though sufficient extensions were granted. Respondent Nos. 1 to 3 have appeared and filed counter affidavit.

List the matter on 23.4.2010.

(ASHOK MENON)  
Registrar