

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16611/2006

BALKAR SINGH & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARANCHAL & ORS
(With prayer for interim relief)

Respondent(s)

Date: 23/04/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Balaji Srinivasan,Adv.
Mr. Riju Raj Singh Jamwal,Adv.
Mr. S. Balaji,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra,Adv.
Mr. P.N. Gupta ,Adv
Mr. Uma Datta ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioner has filed affidavit together with proof of service in respect of Respondent No.7. The said respondent has not appeared.

Respondent Nos. 4 to 6 have appeared but no Counter Affidavit has been filed, though sufficient extensions were granted.

Respondent Nos. 1 to 3 have appeared and filed Counter Affidavit.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court, as per rule.

(Ashok Menon)
Registrar

*MG