

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1477/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 14/03/2007 in CWP No.988/2006 dated 11/04/2007 in CWP No.988/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF UTTARAKHAND AT NAINITAL)

REGISTRAR, CANE CO-OP. STY. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GURDEEP SINGH NARVAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief and office report)
(For final disposal)

WITH SLP(C) NO.16611 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief)

(For final disposal)

SLP(C) NO.3769 of 2008

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C) NO.3800 of 2008

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 30/11/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rahul Verma, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Atrey, AOR
Mr. Brijesh Panchal, Adv.
Mr. Aishverya Shandilya, Adv.

Mr. P.N. Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Varun Chaudhary, Adv.
Mrs. Bharti Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S.R. Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad, AOR
Mr. Kunal Verma, Adv.

For R-1 in SLP
1477 & 3800/08

Mr. T.N. Singh, AOR
Mr. V.K. Singh, Adv.
Ms. Rajshree Singh, Adv.
Mr. H.L. Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, AOR

SLP 1477/08

Mr. J.S. Attri, Sr. Adv.
Mohd. Iqbal Khairati, Adv.
Mr. Shiv Kumar Tripathi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioners submits that
the respondent No.1 has died recently on 27th October, 2012.

Having regard to the above, let this matter go out of the
list, with liberty to the petitioners to take appropriate steps for
substitution of the deceased respondent.

|(Chetan Kumar)
|Court Master

| |(Juginder Kaur)
| |Assistant Registrar

|