

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1477/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 14/03/2007 in CWP No.988(M/B)/2006,
as corrected vide order dated 11/04/2007 of the HIGH COURT OF
UTTARAKHAND AT NAINITAL)

REGISTRAR, CANE CO-OPERATIVE SOCIETIES,
UTTARAKHAND & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GURDEEP SINGH NARVAL(D) THR.LRS.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., prayer for interim
relief and office report)

WITH

SLP (C) No. 3800 of 2008

(With appln. for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim
relief)

SLP (C) No. 3769 of 2008

(With appln. for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim
relief)

SLP (C) No. 16611 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 24/09/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Palok Basu, Sr. Adv.
Mr. P.N. Gupta, Adv.

Dr. Abhishek Atrey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. J.S. Attri, Sr. Adv.
Mr. M. Khairati, Adv.

Mr. T.N. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Vikas K. Singh, Adv.

...2/-

: 2 :

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

Status quo regarding the status of petitioner No.2, as it
is obtaining today, shall be maintained.

|
|Court Master

|(N.S.K. Kamesh)

| |Court Master

| |(Phoolan Wati Arora)

|