

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SURAJIT DEY

Civil Appeal No(s). 8746/2013

BALKAR SINGH & ANR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARANCHAL & ORS

Respondent(s)

Date : 07/01/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Balaji Srinivasan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Tanmaya Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Atrey,Adv.
Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra,Adv.
Mr. Uma Datta,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service is complete.

The Ld. Counsel for the respondent-State has sought for time to file statement of case but the office report remains silent with respect to position of filing of statement of case in view of the amended provisions of the Supreme Court Rules, 2013. Office to verify as to whether opportunity was initially granted to the Ld. Counsel for the respondent-State to file statement of case within the stipulated period as mentioned under the rules. If not, statement of case be filed as per rules.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Hema Joshi

Date: 2015.01.13

List again on 20.1.2015.

12:12:20 IST

Reason:

(SURAJIT DEY)
Registrar