

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 8743, 8744, 8745 & 8746 OF 2013

REGISTRAR, CANE CO-OPERATIVE
SOCIETIES & ORS.

.....APPELLANTS

-VERSUS -

GURDEEP SINGH NARVAL (D) THR. LRS & ORS. ETC

.....RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that the matters above mentioned were listed before the ld. Registrar's Court on 26.2.2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Orders:

"Statement of case has not been filed in these matters. Stipulated time even for the appellant has not yet expired. Be filed by the parties within the respective time. List again on 17.4.2015."

It is submitted that pursuant to above Orders, counsel for the appellants have not filed statement of cases so far. Hence, no statement of case filed by the counsel for the respondents so far.

Service is complete in all the matters.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court for pre-final hearing.

Dated this the 15th day of April, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :

1. Mr. Abhishek Attrey, Adv.
2. Mr. P.N. Gupta, Adv.
3. Mr. A.K. Prasad, Adv.
4. Mr. T.N. Singh, Adv.
5. Mr. R.P. Mehrotra, Adv.
6. Mr. D.S. Mehra, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR